

PRECISION WIRES INDIA LIMITED

REGD. OFFICE:SAIMAN HOUSE, J. A. RAUL STREET, OFF SAYANI ROAD, PRABHADEVI, MUMBAI - 400 025, INDIA. TEL: +91-22-24376281 FAX: +91-22-24370687

E-MAIL : mumbai@pwil.net WEB: www.precisionwires.com CIN: L31300MH1989PLC054356

WORKS: PLOT NO. 125/2, AMLI HANUMAN (66 KVA) ROAD,

SILVASSA - 396 230, U.T OF D.N.H., INDIA.

TEL: +91-260-2642614 FAX: +91-260-264235

Date: 03rd May, 2024

BSE Limited (BSE)

Corporate Relationship Department, 1st Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building, P.J.Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai-400 001

Company Code: 523539

The Manager,

Listing Department

National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE)

'Exchange Plaza', C-1, Block G,Bandra - Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051.

Symbol:PRECWIRE

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 30, read with Para A of Part A of Schedule III, of the SEBI Listing Regulations, we hereby inform you that the Company has received an order from Additional Magistrate of Labour Court, Palei, Bharuch, Gujarat.

The detailed disclosure with respect to the notice as required under the SEBI Circular SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated 13 July 2023 is enclosed herewith as 'Annexure – I'.

The aforesaid information is also being placed on the website of the Company at www.precisionwires.com

Kindly take the same on record.

This is for your kind information and records.

For Precision Wires India Limited

Deepika Pandey Company Secretary & Compliance Officer



PRECISION WIRES INDIA LIMITED

REGD. OFFICE:SAIMAN HOUSE, J. A. RAUL STREET,
OFF SAYANI ROAD, PRABHADEVI, MUMBAI - 400 025, INDIA.
TEL: +91-22-24376281 FAX: +91-22-24370687
E-MAIL: mumbai@pwil.net

WEB: www.precisionwires.com
CIN: L31300MH1989PLC054356

WORKS:PLOT NO. 125/2, AMLI HANUMAN (66 KVA) ROAD,

SILVASSA - 396 230, U.T OF D.N.H., INDIA.

TEL: +91-260-2642614 FAX: +91-260-264235

<u>Detailed disclosure with respect to the notice as required under the SEBI Circular SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated 13 July 2023 is enclosed herewith as 'Annexure – I'.</u>

Sr.	Particulars	Description
No.		
1	Name of Authority	Additional Magistrate Labour Court, Bharuch, Gujarat
2	Nature and details of the action(s) taken, initiated or order(s) passed	The Company has received an order from Additional Magistrate Labour Court, Bharuch, Gujarat imposing penalty of Rs. 50,000 (Fifty Thousand only)/- in the matter of an accident taken place out of human error at Palej Plant (Gujarat) of the Company. The penalty has been paid by the Company.
3	Date of receipt of direction or order, including any ad-interim or interim orders, or any other communication from the authority	03 rd May, 2024
4	Details of the violation(s)/ contravention(s) committed or alleged to be committed	Accident taken place due to human error at the above plant.
5	Impact on financial, operation or other activities of the listed entity, quantifiable in monetary terms to the extent possible	There is no impact on financial or operations or other activities of the listed entity